Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

03-30-2006

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

100-will	103208055 NIS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Peter NIEBLING - executed JAN 27, 2006	Name: INA-Schaeffler KG	
Heinrich HOFMANN, executed FEB 2, 2006;	<del></del>	
Darius DLUGAI, executed JAN 27, 2006; Jens HEIM - executed JAN 27, 2006	Internal Address: Patent Department	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ✓ Yes No	Stroot Address: Industricutures 1.2	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Industriestrasse 1-3	
Execution Date(s) see above  Assignment  Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: D-91074 Herzogenaurach	
Joint Research Agreement	State:	
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Germany Zip:Zip:	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No	
4. Application or patent number(s):   This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/564135		
10004100		
DOE GEREY1 00000138 10564135		
	ached? ☐ Yes ✔ No	
006 GFREY1 00000138 10564:35 021 40.00 0F) Additional numbers att. 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	ached? ☐ Yes ✔ No  6. Total number of applications and patents	
005 GFREY1 00000138 10564135 021 40.00 0P Additional numbers att		
006 GFREY1 00000138 10564:35 021 40.00 0F) Additional numbers att. 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
506 GFREY1 00000138 10564135  21 40.00 0F) Additional numbers att.  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
508 GFREY1 00000138 10564135  21 40.00 0F) Additional numbers attemption of the second	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Donald C. Lucas  Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card	
508 GFREY1 00000138 10564135  21 40.00 0F) Additional numbers attemption of the second	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card  ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Donald C. Lucas  Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account sunderpayment.	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Donald C. Lucas  Internal Address:  Street Address: 475 Park Avenue South, 15th Floor	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account sunderpayment Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2003	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Donald C. Lucas  Internal Address:  Street Address: 475 Park Avenue South, 15th Floor  City: New York	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account *underpayment*  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2003  Expiration Date 07/06	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Donald C. Lucas Internal Address:  Street Address: 475 Park Avenue South, 15th Floor  City: New York  State: NY Zip:10016	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account sunderpayment Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2003 Expiration Date 07/06  b. Deposit Account Number 02-2275	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Donald C. Lucas  Internal Address:  Street Address: 475 Park Avenue South, 15th Floor  City: New York  State: NY Zip:10016  Phone Number: (212) 661 8000	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account sunderpayment Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2003  Expiration Date 07/06	
Additional numbers att.  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Donald C. Lucas  Internal Address:  Street Address: 475 Park Avenue South, 15th Floor  City: New York  State: NY Zip:10016  Phone Number: (212) 661 8000  Fax Number: (212) 661 8002	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account *underpayment*  Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2003 Expiration Date 07/06  b. Deposit Account Number 02-2275  Authorized User Name Donald C. Lucas	
Additional numbers att.  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Donald C. Lucas  Internal Address:  Street Address: 475 Park Avenue South, 15th Floor  City: New York  State: NY Zip:10016  Phone Number: (212) 661 8000  Fax Number: (212) 661 8002  Email Address: info@mlmpatent.us	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account sunderpayment Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2003 Expiration Date 07/06  b. Deposit Account Number 02-2275	
508 GFREY1 00000138 10564135  21 40.00 0F) Additional numbers attemption of the second	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## Continuation of box 1:

Roland LANGER - executed JAN 27, 2006 Horst DOPPLING - executed FEB 2, 2006 Wolfgang STEINBERGER - executed JAN 27, 2006

**INA-22** Assignment Recordation

PATENT REEL: 017724 FRAME: 0633

I 11446

Our Ref: Client/s Ref:

Our ref: INA-22 INA's ref: FT/SWE-TR1446-ge

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	im of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable
consideration paid to the undersigned by the	<del>-</del>
	SCHAEFFLER-KG
a corporation organized under the laws of	Germany receipt whereof by these presents hereby sold, assigned, transferred and set over
	and interest in and to the invention or improvement in
	WHEEL BEARING UNIT
	claimed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States
of America 1) executed on or before this d	
	countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its
successors, assigns or other legal represen	tatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent
therefor may be granted, as fully and en	tirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the
undersigned if this assignment and sale had	I not been made.
And Said Assignee is Here	by Authorized to make application for and to receive Letters
Patent for said invention in any of said cou	ntries at its election.
And By This Covenant	The Undersigned will executed or procure any further
necessary assurance of title to said invent	ion and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request and at
the expense of said assignee, will execute	and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable
to perfect the title to said invention; or any	Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in said Assignee,
its successors, assigns or other legal repr	resentatives, and, upon the request and at the expense of said risional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or
parts thereof and for the reissue of any I	etters Patents to be granted therefor, and will make all rightful
	or procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further
compensation, but at the expense of said as	signee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.
And The Commissioner o	f Patents and Trademarks is Hereby Authorized
	Letters Patent of the United States for said invention to said
assignee.	Deticis 1 atom of the officer states for said invention to said
0	$\langle J \rangle = \langle T \cdot \rho \rangle \langle J \rangle$
Dated: 27.01.2006	Tetes Willer 1 Ls.
Sales	Peter NIEBLING
Dated: 2.2 2006	
Bailed. E.E. = -2	Heinrich HOFMANN L.S.
Dated: 2 2 1 0 6	
Dated: 2 F. 1 U	L.S.
Dated 27. 1. 2006	Darius DLUGAI /eng //e-
Dated 27. 112000	L.S.
<b>2</b>	Jens HEIM / /
Dated: 27. 01. 2006	01-1 - 2 L.S.
<b>.</b>	Roland LANGER
Dated: 7 2 2006	for John L.S.
•	Horst DOPPLING! 400
Dated: 24.02.7006	bolfgang ferrough LS
	Wolfgang STEINBERGER

**RECORDED: 03/14/2006** 

PATENT REEL: 017724 FRAME: 0634